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Certificates of N aJ;uralization granted. 

Department of Internal Affairs, Wellington, 5th August, 1938. 

I T is hereby notified for public information that certificates of naturalization, in accordance with the provisions of the 
British Nationality and Status of Aliens (in New Zealand) Act, 1928, have been granted to the persoils named and 

described hereunder. . . . .. · 
W. E. PARRY, Minister of Internal Affairs. 

Name. 

Krzanic, Jakov . . . . . . 
Urlich, Ante . . . . . . 
Fagerlund, Emil . . . . 
Lozica, I van . . . . . . 
Matusich, Dinko . . . . 
Johan, Karl Georg (known as Carl 

Georg Johann) 
Larsen, Niels AuthoIJ .. 
Dienstbach, Rose Ann .. 
Brkan, Mate . . . . 
Abrahamson, Gustav .. 
Schmidt, Carl . . . . 
Andersen, Johan Didrik Carl 
Basso, Umberto.. . . 
Evans, David . . . . 

Jansen, Johan . . . . 
Tesoriero, Gaetano . . . . 
Burich, Elija . . . . . . 
Vamelle, Marie Louise . . . . 
Zanini, Davide . . . . . . 
Zidlicky, Ada Caroline . . . . 
Angjelinovic, Nikola . . . . 
Aronczyk, Jankiel (known as John 

Arons) 
Koolman, Anton 

Talaic, Karmelo. . . . 
Colen, Charles Marie Mathurin 
Gargaro, Mary Josephine .. 
Kumarich, Bernardo .. 
Nathanson, Simon .. 
Tolic, Mijo . . . . 
Zubielevitch, Zygmunt .. 
Marcel, Weidenfeld .. 
Anderson, Ander Peder .. 
Vosiliunas, John .. 
Anderson, Karl Johan .. 
Matich, Ivan . . . . 
Grinbergs, Minna .. 
Marsic, Vladimir .. 

Nelson, Nils Edward 

Teschner, Louise Catharin 
Stankovic, Andrij a .. 
Hansen, Christian Valdemar 
Ruckshaw, William Max .. 
Skuggevik, Erling Johnsen 
Andreassen, Olivia Elisa .. 
Eichstadt, Karl Wilhelm Eduard .. 
Carvelli, Veronique Sara .. 
Pippos, Theodoros Constantine 

Radisich, Antun 
Cesarini, Dario Alfredo .. 
Miet, Paul .. 

Address. 

Oratia .. 

Gi~bor~~ 
Auckland 
Wellsford 
Wellington 

SCHEDULE. 

Occupation. 

: : I r~:=er : : 
. . C?ok .. .. 
. . .

1 

Fisherman .. 
. . Limt--merchant .. 
. . Building contractor 

. · I Carpenter .. 

Puk~kohe : : Labourer .. 
Wellington . . ' Seaman .. 
Cambridge . . Cream-grader .. 
Auckland . . Watersider .. 
Wellington . . Labourer .. 
North Brighton .. 

Sea~a.;n : : 
Labourer .. 
Domestic .. 
Market-gardener 
Housekeeper .. 
Labourer .. 

Taumarunui 
Wellington 
Kaikohe 
Whangarei 
Lower Hutt 
Waiuku 
Olevedon 
Wellington 

Chri~tchurch 

Wool-buyer .. 

. · I Physical culture 
and wrestling in­
structor 

Restaurant-keeper 

Waip~J)akauri : : 
Wellington 
Awanui 
Auckland 
Napier .. 
Tolaga Bay 
Auckland 
Shannon 
Henderson 
Birkenhead 
Auckland 

Invercargill 

Dunedin 
Awanui 
Bluff .. 
Methven 
Tauranga 
Hamilton 
Sumner 
Auckland 
Hastings 

Martinborough .. 
Waipawa 
Wellington 

Labourer .. 
Domestic .. 
Labourer .. 
Cabinetmaker .. 
Labourer .. 
Clicker.. . . 
Furrier .. 
Labourer .. 
Seaman .. 
Labourer .. 

,, 
Houseworker .. 
Fish - shop pro­

prietor 
Home mission 

worker 
Widow.. . . 
Labourer .. 
Waterside worker 
Farm labourer .. 
Railway employee 
Household .. 
Tailor . . . . 

Restaurant-pro-
prietor 

Sawmill hand .. 
Fishmonger 
General dealer .. 

Country of Birth. l 
Jugoslavia 

Swed~n 
Jugoslavia 

Den;ark 

l':,orway .. 
England .. 
Jugoslavia .. 
Sweden .. 
Denmark .. 
Denmark .. 
Italy .. 
United States of 

America 
Norway 
Italy 
Jugoslavia .. 
France 
Italy 
England 
Jugoslavia .. 
Poland .. 
Estonia 

I 

Jugoslavia 
France 
Italy 
Jugoslavia 
Roumania 
Jugoslavia 
Manchuria 
Roumania 
Denmark 
Lithuania 
Sweden 
Jugoslavia 
Latvia 
Jugoslavia 

•• I 

Finland 

Gerniany 
Jugoslavia 
Denmark 
Germany 
Norway 
Denmark 
Germany 
Australia 
Greece 

Jugoslavia 
Italy 
France 

•• ! 

Date of 
Certiftcate. 

30/5/38 
3/6/38 
9/6/38 
9/6/38 
9/6/38 

14/6/38 

16/6/38 
17/6/38 
18/6/38 
22/6/38 
22/6/38 
23/6/38 
23/6/38 
23/6/38 

23/6/38 
25/6/38 
26/6/38 
28/6/38 
28/6/38 
28/6/38 
29/6/38 
29/6/38 

29/6/38 

29/6/38 
1/7/38 
1/7/38 
1/7/38 
1/7/38 
1/7/38 
1/7/38 
5/7/38 
8/7/38 
8/7/38 

12/7/38 
12/7/38 
12/7/38 
12/7/38 

12/7/38 

12/7/38 
15/7/38 
20/7/38 
20/7/38 
20/7/38 
26/7/38 
26/7/38 
26/7/38 
26/7/38 

26/7/38 
28/7/38 
28/7/38 

I Date of Oath 
of Allegiance. 

14/6/38 
22/6/38 
21/6/38 
21/6/38 
29/6/38 
23/6/38 

23/6/38 
28/6/38 
19/7/38 
29/6/38 
2/7/38 

14/7/38 
29/6/38 
1/7/38 

9/7/38 
12/7/38 
8/7/38 

24/7/38 
1/7/38 
6/7/38 
9/7/38 
3/7/38 

5/7/38 

6/7/38 
9/7/38 
8/7/38 
9/7/38 
7/7/38 

10/7/38 
9/7/38 
8/7/38 

16/7/38 
25/7/38 
15/7/38 
18/7/38 
30/7/38 
2/8/38 

18/7/38 

21/7/38 
23/7/38 
27/7/38 
27/7/38 
25/7/38 

3/8/38 
2/8/38 
1/8/38 
2/8/38 

29/7/38 
2/8/38 
4/8/38 

Notice to Persons affected by ApplicaJ;ions for Licensee under 
Part III of the Industrial Efficiency Act, 1936. 

Officiating Ministers for 1938.-Notice No. 30. 

Retail Sale of Motor-spirit. 

I HEREBY give notice that applications have been received 
from-

(1) G. Peters, for a license to sell (retail) motor-spirit at 
his premises in Kaimata. 

(2) Holland Bros., for a license to sell (retail) motor-spirit 
at their store on the Main Road, Oakleigh. 

Any person who considers he will be materially affected by 
the decisions of the Bureau in respect of these applications, 
and who wishes to make representations accordingly, must 
furnish such representations in writing so as to reach the 
undersigned not later than the 23rd August, 1938. All 
representations must set out clearly the grounds for same 
and include a statement showing the gallonage throughput 
of petrol sold and the nature of the business conducted by 
the person making the representations. 

D. W. WOODWARD, Secretary. 
Bureau ofindustry, P.O. Box 1679, Wellington. 

Registrar-General's Office, 
Wellington, 9th August, 1938. 

PURSUANT to the provisions of the Marriage Act, 1908, 
the following name of an officiating minister within 

the meaning of the· said Act is published for general informa­
tion:-

Brethren. 

Mr. William Dear Bauckham. 

CoRRIGENDUM.-ln the New Zealand Gazette No. 5 of the 
27th January, 1938, publishing the List of Officiating Ministers 
under the Marriage Act, 1908, page 132, the name of Captain 
William Arthur Boon under the denomination" The Salvation 
Army" should read" Captain Arthur William Boon." 

G. G. HODGKINS, Deputy Registrar-General. 


