Certificates of Naturalization granted.

Department of Internal Affairs, Wellington, 5th August, 1938.

T is hereby notified for public information that certificates of naturalization, in accordance with the provisions of the British Nationality and Status of Aliens (in New Zealand) Act, 1928, have been granted to the persons named and described hereunder.

W. E. PARRY, Minister of Internal Affairs.

SCHEDULE.

Name.			Address.		Occupation.	Country of Birth.	Date of Certificate.	Date of Oath of Allegiance.
Krzanic, Jakov			Oratia	.	Farmer	Jugoslavia	30/5/38	14/6/38
Urlich, Ante				- 1	Labourer	,,	3/6/38	22/6/38
Fagerlund, Emil			ou i		Cook	Sweden	9/6/38	21/6/38
Lozica, Ivan					Fisherman	Jugoslavia	9/6/38	21/6/38
Matusich, Dinko	• •		Wellsford .		Lime-merchant	o ugosiavia	9/6/38	29/6/38
Johan, Karl Georg (known as Carl Georg Johann)			Wellington .	- 1	Building contractor		14/6/38	23/6/38
Larsen, Niels Anthon					Carpenter	Norway	16/6/38	23/6/38
	• •	٠.	,, .	1	Carpenter			
Dienstbach, Rose Ann	• •	•••	D 1 1 1	- 1	T 1	England	17/6/38	28/6/38
Brkan, Mate	• •	• •			Labourer	Jugoslavia	18/6/38	19/7/38
Abrahamson, Gustav	• •			.	Seaman	Sweden	22/6/38	29/6/38
Schmidt, Carl					Cream-grader	Denmark	22/6/38	2/7/38
Andersen, Johan Didrik	Carl		Auckland .		Watersider	Denmark	23/6/38	14/7/38
Basso, Umberto			Wellington .		Labourer	Italy	23/6/38	29/6/38
Evans, David			North Brighton .			United States of	23/6/38	1/7/38
,						America		
Jansen, Johan	• •	• •			g	Norway	23/6/38	9/7/38
Tesoriero, Gaetano	• •	• •	77 47 1		Seaman	Italy	25/6/38	12/7/38
Burich, Elija					Labourer	Jugoslavia	26/6/38	8/7/38
Vamelle, Marie Louise			Whangarei .		Domestic	France	28/6/38	24/7/38
Zanini, Davide			Lower Hutt .		Market-gardener	Italy	28/6/38	1/7/38
Zidlicky, Ada Caroline			Waiuku .		Housekeeper	England	28/6/38	6/7/38
Angjelinovic, Nikola					Labourer	Jugoslavia	29/6/38	9/7/38
Aronczyk, Jankiel (known as John			WWW 774		Wool-buyer	Poland	$\frac{29}{6}$	3/7/38
Arons)				1				
Koolman, Anton	••	••	,, .	•	Physical culture and wrestling in- structor	Estonia	29/6/38	5/7/38
Talaic, Karmelo					Restaurant-keeper	Jugoslavia	29/6/38	6/7/38
Coleu, Charles Marie Ma	thumin			- 1		- ·	1/7/38	9/7/38
		• •				The second second		
Gargaro, Mary Josephin		• •			Domestic	Italy	1/7/38	8/7/38
Kumarich, Bernardo	• •				Labourer	Jugoslavia	1/7/38	9/7/38
Nathanson, Simon				.	Cabinetmaker	Roumania	1/7/38	7/7/38
Tolie, Mijo					Labourer	Jugoslavia	1/7/38	10/7/38
Zubielevitch, Zygmunt			Auckland .	. 1	Clicker	Manchuria	1/7/38	9/7/38
Marcel, Weidenfeld			Napier	.	Furrier	Roumania	5/7/38	8/7/38
Anderson, Ander Peder			1		Labourer	Denmark	8/7/38	16/7/38
Vosiliunas, John			1 1 2 2	- 1	e.	~	8/7/38	25/7/38
	• •	• •		•			12/7/38	15/7/38
Anderson, Karl Johan		• •	The second second	•	Labourer	Sweden		
Matich, Ivan			The 3 1 1	-	,,	Jugoslavia	12/7/38	18/7/38
Grinbergs, Minna	• •				Houseworker	Latvia	$12^{'}/7^{'}/38$	30/7/38
Marsic, Vladimir	••	• •	Auckland .	•	Fish - shop pro- prietor	Jugoslavia	12/7/38	2/8/38
Nelson, Nils Edward	••	• •	Invercargill .		Home mission worker	Finland	12/7/38	18/7/38
Teschner, Louise Cathan	rin		Dunedin .		Widow	Germany	12/7/38	21/7/38
						1 · · ·	15/7/38	23/7/38
Stankovic, Andrija		• •		٠٠	Labourer Waterside worker	L D 0	$\frac{15/7/36}{20/7/38}$	27/7/38
Hansen, Christian Valde		• •	2.5	• •			20/1/38	
Ruckshaw, William Ma		• •		• •	Farm labourer	Germany	20/7/38	27/7/38
Skuggevik, Erling Johnsen			• •	Railway employee	Norway	20/7/38	25/7/38	
Andreassen, Olivia Elis					Household	Denmark	26/7/38	3/8/38
Eichstadt, Karl Wilhelm		i			Tailor	Germany	26/7/38	2/8/38
Carvelli, Veronique Sara		Auckland .		••	Australia	26/7/38	1/8/38	
Pippos, Theodoros Cons		• •			Restaurant - pro- prietor	Greece	26/7/38	2/8/38
D. B. L. Antoni			Martinborough .		Sawmill hand	Jugoslavia	26/7/38	29/7/38
			martinoorough .		Dawmin nand	Jugoslavia	40/1/38	49/1/38
Radisich, Antun	• •		TT7 .	1		1 9	90,14,160	9/10/190
Cesarini, Dario Alfredo Miet, Paul					Fishmonger General dealer	Italy France	28/7/38 28/7/38	2/8/38 4/8/38

Notice to Persons affected by Applications for Licenses under Part III of the Industrial Efficiency Act, 1936.

Retail Sale of Motor-spirit.

HEREBY give notice that applications have been received from—

THEREBY give notice that applications have been received from—

(1) G. Peters, for a license to sell (retail) motor-spirit at his premises in Kaimata.

(2) Holland Bros., for a license to sell (retail) motor-spirit at their store on the Main Road, Oakleigh.

Any person who considers he will be materially affected by the decisions of the Bureau in respect of these applications, and who wishes to make representations accordingly, must furnish such representations in writing so as to reach the undersigned not later than the 23rd August, 1938. All representations must set out clearly the grounds for same and include a statement showing the gallonage throughput of petrol sold and the nature of the business conducted by the person making the representations. the person making the representations.

D. W. WOODWARD, Secretary. Bureau of Industry, P.O. Box 1679, Wellington.

Officiating Ministers for 1938.—Notice No. 30.

Registrar-General's Office, Wellington, 9th August, 1938.

PURSUANT to the provisions of the Marriage Act, 1908, the following name of an officiating minister within the meaning of the said Act is published for general information :--

Brethren.

Mr. William Dear Bauckham.

CORRIGENDUM.—In the New Zealand Gazette No. 5 of the 27th January, 1938, publishing the List of Officiating Ministers under the Marriage Act, 1908, page 132, the name of Captain William Arthur Boon under the denomination "The Salvation Army" should read "Captain Arthur William Boon."

G. G. HODGKINS, Deputy Registrar-General.